PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441976

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/10/2018 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| TEDDER ACQUISITION, LLC | 09/10/2018 |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC | 09/10/2018 |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4199 WEST RIVERBEND AVENUE |
| City: | POST FALLS |
| State/Country: | IDAHO |
| Postal Code: | 83854 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9301595 |
| Patent Number: | 9696113 |
| Patent Number: | 10101119 |
| Patent Number: | 10119783 |
| Application Number: | 13959300 |
| Application Number: | 13959349 |
| Application Number: | 14605405 |
| Application Number: | 14832545 |
| Application Number: | 15642674 |
| Application Number: | 15685505 |
| Application Number: | 15214227 |
| Application Number: | 15807059 |
| Application Number: | 15974509 |
| Application Number: | 15277961 |
| Application Number: | 15817162 |

PATENT REEL: 048709 FRAME: 0141

505395182

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15817166 |
| Application Number: | 15817167 |
| Application Number: | 15725510 |
| Application Number: | 16132682 |
| Application Number: | 15871578 |
| Application Number: | 15874708 |
| Application Number: | 15868760 |
| Application Number: | 15874731 |
| Application Number: | 16115094 |
| Application Number: | 16271700 |
| Application Number: | 16058751 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)219-2379

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-220-7358

Email: patrick@timberlinepatents.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK REED

Address Line 1: 9116 E SPRAGUE AVE

Address Line 2: #384

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99206

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TI1-0042C |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICK D. S. REED |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patrick D. S. Reed/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/26/2019 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=41 - Main Street - Tedder - Idaho Foreign Registration of Tedder Industr#page1.tif

source=41 - Main Street - Tedder - Idaho Foreign Registration of Tedder Industr#page2.tif

source=41 - Main Street - Tedder - Idaho Foreign Registration of Tedder Industr#page3.tif

source=40A - Main Street - Tedder - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=40A - Main Street - Tedder - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=40A - Main Street - Tedder - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

source=40A - Main Street - Tedder - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

OF

TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC

File Number W 208212

I, LAWERENCE DENNEY, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that an application for Foreign Registration Statement, duly executed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Uniform Business Organization Code, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of Registration to transact business in this State and attach hereto a duplicate of the application for such certificate.

Dated: September 11, 2018

THE SEATOR OF TH

SECRETARY OF STATE

By Alle Haukein

202

Rev. 08/2015

FOREIGN REGISTRATION STATEMENT

Title 30, Chapter 21, Idaho Code

Filing fee: \$100 typed, \$120 not typed

Complete and submit the form in duplicate.

2010 SEP 11 PN 2: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

| 1. | The name of the entity is: Tedder Industries, LLC |
|--------|--|
| 2. | The name which it shall use in Idaho is: |
| 3. | Select the type of entity you wish to register: (Enter a name here, only if you are required to adopt an alternate name) |
| | ☐ Business Corporation ☐ General Partnership |
| | ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ General Cooperative Association |
| | ☐ Limited Liability Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership (Including a limited liability limited partnership |
| | ☑ Limited Liability Company ☐ Statutory Trust, Business Trust, or Common-law Business Trust |
| | Other: |
| | Other: (Use "Other" only if your foreign entity type is <u>not</u> listed above, and enter the type here.) |
| 4. | Jurisdiction of formation: Delaware (Provide the domestic jurisdiction where the entity was formed) |
| 5. | · · · |
| | 4199 W. Riverbend Ave., Post Falls, Idaho 83854 |
| | (Street Address) |
| | (Mailing Address, if different) |
| 6. | The address of its domestic principal office (if required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation) is: |
| | (Street Address) |
| | (Mailing Address, if different) |
| 7. | The mailing address to which correspondence should be addressed, if different from item 5, is: |
| | (Address) |
| 8. | Name and attact address of registered asset in Idaha. |
| О. | |
| | Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. 921 S Orchard St Ste G, Boise, Idaho 83705 (Name) (Address) |
| _ | |
| 9. | The name, capacity, and mailing address of at least one governor: |
| | Thomas Tedder Manager 4199 W. Riverbend Ave., Post Falls, Idaho 83854 |
| | (Name) (Capacity) (Address) |
| | |
| | (Name) (Capacity) (Address) |
| | |
| | IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE |
| | (§ 09/11/2018 05:00 |
| 1-a /r | Typed Name: Todd A. Leitgeb |
| | 16 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #3 |
| | Typed Name: Todd A. Leitgeb Signature: Capacity: Manager Signature |
| | Capacity: Manager |
| | Capacity: Managor |

W208212



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7027818 8300 SR# 20186587315

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203395861

Date: 09-11-18

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TEDDER ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,
A.D. 2018, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203391348 Date: 09-10-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:20 PM 09/10/2018
FILED 02:20 PM 09/10/2018
SR 20186573938 - File Number 7027818

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

TEDDER ACQUISITION, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent limited liability companies that is a party to the Merger Agreement (as defined below) are:

| Name of Entity | Type of Entity | State |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| Tedder Industries, LLC | Limited liability company | Delaware |
| Tedder Acquisition, LLC | Limited liability company | Delaware |

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies as required by the laws of the State of Delaware and by its governing documents.

THIRD: Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Tedder Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging Entity"), will merge with and into Tedder Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"). The Surviving Entity will continue to exist after the merger as the surviving limited liability company under the name "Tedder Industries, LLC".

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Surviving Entity. Therefore, Article One of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is "Tedder Industries, LLC"."

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 4199 W. Riverbend Ave., Post Falls, Idaho 83854.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed effective as of the filing date.

TEDDER ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Todd A. Leitgeb
Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER